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CHAPTER 137.

(n. B. No. 9—Lakie.)

UNION LABEL.

AN ACT to Protect Trade Mark of Workmen’s Unions and the Wearing
of Union Emblems.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

§ 1. It shall be unlawful for any person or corporation to wear or
use the emblem adopted by, or representing any labor union of this State
unless such person or corporation is entitled to wear or use such emblem
under the rules of the union which said emblem represents.

§ 2. “Emblem” is herein defined in this Act to mean, Button,
Watch fob, Design, Devise, Trademark, Label, Shop Card, or form of
advertisement indicating membership in any labor organization.

§ 3. Any person or corporation violating the provisions of this Act
shall be punishable by imprisonment in the County Jail for a term not
to exceed thirty days, or by a fine not to exceed $50.00 or by both such
fine and imprisonment.

§ 4. All acts or parts of acts in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.
Approved February 18, 1921.
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